ATTACHMENT 1 TO FOREIGN CARRIER AFFILIATION NOTIFICATION

Response to Question 10 – Post Notification

West Telecom Services, LLC's ("West Telecom") (f/k/a Hypercube Telecom, LLC) post-notification of its foreign affiliations with InterCall Singapore Pte. Ltd. and Magnetic North Software Limited is timely. However, West Telecom's post-notification regarding its remaining foreign affiliations is untimely. West Telecom therefore requests a waiver of the requirement that carriers notify the FCC of foreign affiliations within 30 days after closing. West Telecom's failure to file within the specified timeframe was inadvertent. West Telecom notes that it clearly qualifies for continued non-dominant treatment on all international routes. West Telecom apologizes for any inconvenience resulting from its failure to file this notification in a timely manner.

Response to Question 12.c.1

West Telecom requests continued classification as a non-dominant carrier on all international routes. Continued non-dominant treatment is appropriate because each of the foreign carrier affiliates identified below lacks 50% market share in the fixed local access and international transport markets on the foreign end of the routes and thus lacks sufficient market power on the foreign end to adversely affect competition in the U.S. market. Accordingly, pursuant to Section 63.10(a)(3), West Telecom is presumptively classified as non-dominant on these routes.

Response to Question 16

Continued non-dominant treatment is appropriate for West Telecom on all international routes because West Telecom's foreign carrier affiliates on these routes lack market power in the international and local access market.

Response to Question 17

West Telecom holds a Basic International Telecommunications Services (BITS) license in Canada and thus is itself a non-dominant foreign carrier in Canada. West Telecom is an indirect, wholly-owned subsidiary of West Corporation. West Corporation controls – and West Telecom is thereby affiliated with – the following foreign carriers:

Affiliate Name	Country
InterCall Canada, Inc., a Canadian entity	Canada
	(WTO Member)
InterCall Conferencing Services Limited, a	Belgium, Finland, France,
U.K. entity	Netherlands, U.K.
	(WTO Members)
InterCall Singapore Pte. Ltd., a Singapore	Singapore (WTO Member)
entity	
Magnetic North Software Limited, a U.K.	Ireland, U.K. (WTO Members)
entity	

Preferred One Stop Technologies Limited, a	U.K.
U.K. entity	(WTO Member)

Response to Question 18

West Telecom holds international Section 214 authority granted in FCC File No. ITC-214-20050203-00058, to operate as a global or limited global facilities-based and resale carrier.

Response to Question 19

West Telecom serves Canada solely through the resale of the international switched services of unaffiliated U.S. facilities-based carriers.

Response to Question 20

West Telecom is a wholly-owned subsidiary of West Corporation, a publically traded (Nasdaq: WSTC) Delaware corporation headquartered at 11808 Miracle Hills Dr, Omaha, NE 68154.

Funds managed by Thomas H. Lee Partners, L.P. ("THL Partners") currently hold approximately 22% of West Corporation. THL Partners is a private equity firm headquartered at 100 Federal St., 35th Floor, Boston, MA 02110. THL Partners' interest in West Corporation is primarily held through six investment funds (the "THL Funds") as follows:

- (1) Thomas H. Lee Equity Fund VI, L.P.
- (2) Thomas H. Lee Parallel Fund VI, L.P.
- (3) Thomas H. Lee Parallel (DT) Fund VI, L.P.
- (4) THL Equity Fund VI Investors (West), L.P.
- (5) THL Equity Fund VI Investors (West) HL, L.P.
- (6) THL Coinvestment Partners, L.P.

The THL Funds are limited partnerships and limited liability companies formed under the laws of Delaware. THL Equity Advisors VI, LLC is general partner of THL Funds (1) through (5). THL Partners' is the general partner of THL Fund (6). THL Partners also is the sole member of THL Equity Advisors VI, LLC. Thomas H. Lee Advisors, LLC is the general partner of THL Partners. THL Holdco, LLC is the managing member of Thomas H. Lee Advisors, LLC. The management committee of THL Holdco, LLC, which acts upon voting and investment control over securities that the THL Funds own, currently consists of Anthony J. DiNovi and Scott M. Sperling, each of whom is a U.S. citizen.

All THL entities discussed in this notification are U.S. entities. To West Telecom's knowledge, no other person or entity, directly or indirectly, owns 10% or more of the equity of West Telecom.

Response to Question 21

West Telecom has interlocking directorates with foreign carriers as follows:

Nancee R. Berger is Chief Operating Officer and a Director for West Telecom as well as for West IP Communications, Inc., InterCall Canada, Inc., InterCall Conferencing Services Limited, InterCall Singapore Pte. Ltd. and Preferred One Stop Technologies Limited.

Rodney Kempkes is Chief Administrative Officer for West Telecom as well as for West IP Communications, Inc., InterCall Canada, Inc., InterCall Conferencing Services Limited, InterCall Singapore Pte. Ltd. and Preferred One Stop Technologies Limited.

Jan D. Madsen is Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and a Director for West Telecom as well as for West IP Communications, Inc., InterCall Canada, Inc., InterCall Conferencing Services Limited, InterCall Singapore Pte. Ltd., Magnetic North Software Limited and Preferred One Stop Technologies Limited.

David C. Mussman is Secretary for West Telecom as well as for West IP Communications, Inc., InterCall Canada, Inc., InterCall Conferencing Services Limited and Preferred One Stop Technologies Limited.

Tom Barker is Chief Executive Officer for West Telecom as well as for West IP Communications, Inc. and InterCall Canada, Inc. He is also a Director for West Telecom as well as for West IP Communications, Inc., InterCall Canada, Inc., InterCall Conferencing Services Limited, InterCall Singapore Pte. Ltd., Magnetic North Software Limited and Preferred One Stop Technologies Limited.